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To the Members of
Toronto Immanuel Chinese Baptist Church

I have audited the balance sheet of Toronto Immanuel Chinese Baptist
church as at December 31, 2011 and the statement of Revenue and
Expenditures for the year. These financial statements are the
responsibility of the church board. My responsibility is to express an
opinion on these financial statements based on my audit.

In my opinion, these financial statements present fairly, in all material
respects, the financial position of the church as at December 31, 2011
with the generally accepted accounting principles.

BHEERM,

REREKT - HE 2011 FENBBERE. HENWHBMREHE

EERNER. RBENETXREKFEXWIRERAEBE, BN

BRERARE MARANSH S ERA B —REFTIUNEZNE
EHER.

RiEzY, REAFMARRXWREIOERER.

I3

Auditor: Jeanne Pan

March 26, 2012
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Toronto Immanuel Chinese Baptist Church
Income Statement 01/01/2011 to 31/12/2011

REVENUE

GENERAL FUND REVENUE

General Offering Received $30,749.30

Thanksgivings Offering Received $3,980.00

Interest Income $18.46

TOTAL GENERAL FUND REVENUE $34.747.76

TOTAL REVENUE $34,747.76

EXPENSE

REGULAR OPERATION EXPENSE

Pastoral staff salary & allowance $36,750.00
CPP & UIC $1,955.22
Church & Office Rental $4,795.56
Comprehensive Liability Insurance $882.60
REGULAR OPERATION EXPENSE $44,383.38
Honorarium (Regular Sundays) $1,700.00
DEPARTMENT OF MISSION EXP. $1.,700.00
TOTAL GENERAL FUND EXP. $46,083.38
TOTAL EXPENSE $46,083.38

NET INCOME/ DEFICIT ($11,335.62)
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Toronto Immanuel Chinese Baptist Church

Balance Sheet As At 31/12/2011
ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash in Bank $4.,644.65
Cash $4.644.65
ING Direct Savings A/C $3,010.06
GST Receivable 5407.08
Total Receivables 53.417.14
Prepaid Expenses $680.40
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS $8,742.19
TOTAL ASSETS $8.742.19

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Total Rec Gen Payable $0.00
GST Owing(Refund) $0.00
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES $0.00

EQUITY

FUND CAPITAL

Mission Fund $21,641.26

Building Fund $235,773.04

TOTAL FUND CAPITAL $257.414.90

GENERAL FUND

Accumulated Surplus/(Deficit) ($39,389.46)
Total Current Surplus/(Deficit) ($11,335.62)
Reallocation of Funds ($197.947.63)
GEN. FUND ACCUM. SURPLUS ($248.672.71)

TOTAL EQUITY $8.742.19

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $8,742.19
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Toronto Immanuel Chinese Baptist Church

2012 Financial Budget
Expense

REGULAR OPERATION EXP.
Pastoral staff salary & allowance
CPP & El

Miscellaneous

Comprehensive Liability Insurance
Total Exp for Reg Exp.

General Management Exp.
Flowers & Gifts

Office Supplies

Paper/Plate/Cup

Communion Supplies

Office Maintenance

Site Rental

Church Retreat

Total Exp for Gen Management

Education Exp.
Teaching Guides/Book-Sunday School
Total Exp for Education

DEACON MINISTRY
Honorarium {Regular Sundays)
Small Group Projects
Total Exp for Deacon Ministry

TOTAL EXPENSE

2012 Budget

$24,000.00
$1,300.00
$0.00
$1,000.00
$26,300.00

$100.00
$300.00
$0.00
$50.00
$100.00
$5,000.00

$5,550.00

$150.00
$150.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00

$34,000.00

2011 Budget

$36,750.00
$2,000.00
$150.00
$1,000.00
$39,900.00

$100.00
$300.00
$50.00
$50.00
$100.00
$7,000.00

$7,600.00

$200.00
$200.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00

$49,700.00
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